GZ) findoutnow

If there were a referendum on Scottish independence with the question, “Should Scotland be an independent country?”, how
would you vote?

Total sample size: 5,300 Representative sample size: 1035
GB Sample Spec Yes No Don'tknow
TOTALS 496 - 47.9% 466 - 45.0% 73-7.1%
Gender Results
Male 260 49.2% 245 46.4% 23 4.4%
Female 236 46.5% 221 43.6% 50 9.9%
AgeRange Results
18-24 7 70.3% 22 21.8% 8 7.9%
25-34 123 66.5% 48 25.9% 14 7.6%
35-44 76 49.4% 65 42.2% 13 8.4%
45-54 69 43.4% 75 47.2% 15 9.4%
55-64 75 431% 86 49.4% 13 7.5%
65+ 82 31.3% 170 64.9% 10 3.8%
SocialGrade Results
AB 96 50.5% 74 38.9% 20 10.5%
cl 147 41.9% 180 51.3% 24 6.8%
c2 n2 41.7% n2 47.7% n 4.7%
DE 141 54.4% 100 38.6% 18 6.9%
Region Results
Central Scotland 57 48.3% 52 44.1% 9 7.6%
Glasgow 8l 53.6% 58 38.4% 12 7.9%

Find Out Now interviewed 5,300 GB adults from 2023-06-13 to 2023-06-20, and produced a sample of 1035 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, 2019 General Election, and Votelndependence


http://localhost:8000/ore-gui.php

GB Sample Spec

Highlands and Islands

Lothian

Mid Scotland and Fife

North East Scotland

South Scotland

West Scotland

VoteBrexit

Leave

Remain

None

Vote2019

Conservative-party

Labour-party

Liberal-democrats

Scottish-national-party

Other

No-vote

Votelndependence

Yes-to-independence

No-to-independence

No-vote

Yes

4

96

56

53

48

64

61

220

215

31

290

148

323

46

127

Find Out Now interviewed 5,300 GB adults from 2023-06-13 to 2023-06-20, and produced a sample of 1035 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, 2019 General Election, and Votelndependence

44.6%

54.9%

43.8%

47.7%

35.6%

51.2%

24.4%

51.2%

60.6%

3.8%

23.7%

16.4%

85.8%

72.7%

49.3%

83.9%

10.1%

65.5%

45

69

62

48

79

53

179

182

105

7

a1

56

27

18

26

388

52

48.9%

39.4%

48.4%

43.2%

58.5%

42.4%

Results

7.6%

42.3%

29.6%

Results

94.0%

69.5%

76.7%

8.0%

27.3%

39.3%

Results

6.8%

85.1%

26.8%

Don't know

28

35

21

34

36

22

6.5%

5.7%

7.8%

9.0%

5.9%

6.4%

4.0%

6.5%

9.9%

2.2%

6.9%

6.8%

6.2%

0%

n.3%

9.4%

4.8%

7.7%



