If there were a referendum on Scottish independence with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

Total sample size: 5,300

Representative sample size: 1035

GB Sample Spec	Yes		No		Don't know		
TOTALS	496 - 47.3%		466 - 45.0%		73 - 7.1%		
Gender	Results						
Male	260	49.2%	245	46.4%	23	4.4%	
Female	236	46.5%	221	43.6%	50	9.9%	
AgeRange	Results						
18-24	71	70.3%	22	21.8%	8	7.9%	
25-34	123	66.5%	48	25.9%	14	7.6%	
35-44	76	49.4%	65	42.2%	13	8.4%	
45-54	69	43.4%	75	47.2%	15	9.4%	
55-64	75	43.1%	86	49.4%	13	7.5%	
65+	82	31.3%	170	64.9%	10	3.8%	
SocialGrade	Results						
AB	96	50.5%	74	38.9%	20	10.5%	
CI	147	41.9%	180	51.3%	24	6.8%	
C2	112	47.7%	112	47.7%	11	4.7%	
DE	141	54.4%	100	38.6%	18	6.9%	
Region	Results						
Central Scotland	57	48.3%	52	44.1%	9	7.6%	
Glasgow	81	53.6%	58	38.4%	12	7.9%	

GB Sample Spec	Yes		No		Don't know		
Highlands and Islands	41	44.6%	45	48.9%	6	6.5%	
Lothian	96	54.9%	69	39.4%	10	5.7%	
Mid Scotland and Fife	56	43.8%	62	48.4%	10	7.8%	
North East Scotland	53	47.7%	48	43.2%	10	9.0%	
South Scotland	48	35.6%	79	58.5%	8	5.9%	
West Scotland	64	51.2%	53	42.4%	8	6.4%	
VoteBrexit	Results						
Leave	61	24.4%	179	71.6%	10	4.0%	
Remain	220	51.2%	182	42.3%	28	6.5%	
None	215	60.6%	105	29.6%	35	9.9%	
	Results						
Vote2019			Re	esults			
Vote2019 Conservative-party	7	3.8%	171	94.0%	4	2.2%	
	7	3.8%			4 9	2.2%	
Conservative-party			171	94.0%			
Conservative-party Labour-party	31	23.7%	91	94.0%	9	6.9%	
Conservative-party Labour-party Liberal-democrats	31	23.7%	171 91 56	94.0% 69.5% 76.7%	9	6.9%	
Conservative-party Labour-party Liberal-democrats Scottish-national-party	31 12 290	23.7% 16.4% 85.8%	171 91 56 27	94.0% 69.5% 76.7% 8.0%	9 5 21	6.9% 6.8% 6.2%	
Conservative-party Labour-party Liberal-democrats Scottish-national-party Other	31 12 290 8	23.7% 16.4% 85.8% 72.7%	171 91 56 27 3	94.0% 69.5% 76.7% 8.0% 27.3%	9 5 21 0	6.9% 6.8% 6.2%	
Conservative-party Labour-party Liberal-democrats Scottish-national-party Other No-vote	31 12 290 8	23.7% 16.4% 85.8% 72.7%	171 91 56 27 3	94.0% 69.5% 76.7% 8.0% 27.3%	9 5 21 0	6.9% 6.8% 6.2%	
Conservative-party Labour-party Liberal-democrats Scottish-national-party Other No-vote VoteIndependence	31 12 290 8 148	23.7% 16.4% 85.8% 72.7% 49.3%	171 91 56 27 3 118	94.0% 69.5% 76.7% 8.0% 27.3% 39.3%	9 5 21 0 34	6.9% 6.8% 6.2% 0%	